1ch Buck switching regulator
BD9611MUV EVK
BD9611MUV-EVK-001 (24V → 12V, 10A)
Notice
  HVA01E www.rohm.com
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
＜High Voltage Safety Precautions＞
◇ Read all safety precautions before use

 No. 65UG056E Rev.005
OCT.2023
Evaluation Board BOM (VOUT =12V)
Table 2. Part list (12V output voltage setting)
Coun
t
Parts No. Type Value Description
Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Configuration
Part Number inch(mm)
1 U1 IC -
Buck DC/DC
Controller
BD9611MUV-E2 ROHM 1515(4040)
1 R1 Resistor 1kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX1001 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 R2 Resistor 15kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX1502 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 R5 Resistor 27kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX2702 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 R7 Resistor 5.1kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX5101 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 R8 Resistor 430Ω 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX4300 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 RU1 Resistor 120kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX1203 ROHM 0603(1608)
2 RU2, RCL Resistor 20kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX2002 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 RD1 Resistor 10kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX1002 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 RT Resistor 75kΩ 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX7502 ROHM 0603(1608)
1 RHG Resistor 10Ω 0.1W, 1% MCR03EZPFX10R0 ROHM 0603(1608)
2 DI1, DI2 Diode
20V/
1A
VF(max)=0.42V
@IF=1A
RB161VAM-20TR ROHM 0705(2014)
1 RS Resistor 5mΩ 2W, 1% PMR100HZPFU5L00 ROHM 6432(2512)
1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
180pF 100V, 5%, NP0 GRM1555C2A181JE01  MURATA 0402(1005)
1 C2
Ceramic
Capacitor
2200pF 50V, 5%, CH GRM1882C1H222JA01 MURATA 0603(1608)
2 CSS, CRTSS
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.01µF 50V, 5%, CH GRM1882C1H103JA01D MURATA 0603(1608)
1 CREG10
Ceramic
Capacitor
1µF 50V, 10%, X5R GRM155R61H105KE05 MURATA 0402(1005)
1 CBST
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.47µF 25V, 10%, X7R GRM188R71E474KA12D MURATA 0603(1608)
4 CIN
Ceramic
Capacitor
10µF 100V, 22%, X7S GRM32EC72A106KE05K MURATA 1210(3225)
1 COUT1
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Capacitor
220µF 50V, 20% UVR1H221MPD1TD Nichicon 0504(1210)
4 COUT2
Ceramic
Capacitor
10µF 50V, 10%, B GRM32EB31H106MA12 MURATA 1210(3225)
1 CVCC
Ceramic
Capacitor
1µF 100V, 22%, X7S GRM21BC72A105KE01 MURATA 0805(2012)
1 CREG5
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.1µF 25V, 10%, X7R GRM155R71E104KE14D MURATA 0402(1005)
2 Tr1, Tr2 FET
60V/
22A
Nch, VGS=3V,